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AUTOMATIC REWIND, SPRING - DRIVEN HOSE REELS
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Adjustable arms series         Ø max 1/2” – up to 25 m length

Automatic rewind, spring-driven hose reel, adjustable arms series, in painted steel or in stainless steel AISI 304, suitable for hoses of max 25 m length 
and max diameter of 1/2”. The hose reel is supplied without hoses and can be used with hoses for the supply of oils, antifreeze, grease, compressed 
air and water. 
The wetted parts of the painted steel models on demand can also be replaced by stainless steel parts  (see pages 216-218).
Please see catalogue pages 220 and 221 for the selection of the required hoses.
On demand the hose reels can also be supplied with a spring brake kit (see information at the end of this page!); please add suffi  x “/HB” to the article 
number (f. ex. 9090/HB)!

Art.no. 9767
Art.no. 9768

Art.no. 9760
Art.no. 9765

Art.no. Material
Max working 

pressure

Connection 
threads 
IN - OUT

Internal 
diameter 

swivel joint

Max 
diameter 

hose

Max length 
hose

3/8“ - 1/2“

Suitable pivoting 
wall bracket

Included 
swivel joint

Dimensions
(A-B-C) (mm)

Spool width
(D)

Weight

9090

Painted steel 600 bar

1/2” (M) - 1/2” (F) 10 mm 1/2”

15 m 
9767

9951

240x560x450 120 mm
12 kg

9091 20 m -15 m 15 kg

9092 25 m –20 m 
9768

270x560x450 150 mm 16 kg

9093 25 m 303x560x450 200 mm 19 kg

9590

Stainless 
steel AISI 304

200 bar

15 m 
9760

9963

240x560x450 120 mm
12 kg

9591 20 m -15 m 15 kg

9592 25 m –20 m 
9765

270x560x450 150 mm 16 kg

9593 25 m 303x560x450 200 mm 19 kg

OPTIONAL

/HB  Hydraulic spring brake kit (patented)  

Safety device for the controlled rewind of hos-
es, installable on all spring-driven hose reel 
models, eliminating the dangers caused by an 
uncontrolled rewind or a sudden release of 

the hose when unwinded during its use.
Patent nr. 0001426967

Atex

II 2 G

On demand the stainless 

steel hose reels can 
also be supplied in 

accordance with directive 
ATEX 2014/34/EU– 

group II – category 2.




