

Adjustable arms series

Ø max 1/2" – up to 25 m length

Automatic rewind, spring-driven hose reel, **adjustable arms series**, in painted steel or in stainless steel AISI 304, suitable for hoses of max 25 m length and max diameter of 1/2". The hose reel is supplied without hoses and can be used with hoses for the supply of oils, antifreeze, grease, compressed air and water.

The wetted parts of the painted steel models on demand can also be replaced by stainless steel parts (see pages 216-218).

Please see catalogue pages 220 and 221 for the selection of the required hoses.

On demand the hose reels can also be supplied with a **spring brake kit** (see information at the end of this page!); please add suffix "/HB" to the article number (f. ex. 9090/HB)!













On demand the stainless steel hose reels can also be supplied in accordance with directive

ATEX 2014/34/EU– group II – category 2.

Art.no. **9767**Art.no. **9768**Art.no. **9765**Art.no. **9765**

	Art.no.	Material	Max working pressure	Connection threads IN - OUT	Internal diameter swivel joint	Max diameter hose	Max length hose 3/8" - 1/2"	Suitable pivoting wall bracket	Included swivel joint	Dimensions (A-B-C) (mm)	Spool width (D)	Weight
9090	9090	Painted steel	600 bar	1/2" (M) - 1/2" (F)	10 mm	1/2"	15 m	9767	9951	240x560x450	120 mm	12 kg
	9091						20 m -15 m					15 kg
	9092						25 m –20 m	9768		270x560x450	150 mm	16 kg
	9093						25 m			303x560x450	200 mm	19 kg
	9590	Stainless steel AISI 304	200 bar				15 m	9760	9963	240x560x450	120 mm	12 kg
	9591						20 m -15 m					15 kg
	9592						25 m –20 m	9765		270x560x450	150 mm	16 kg
	9593						25 m			303x560x450	200 mm	19 kg



OPTIONAL

/HB Hydraulic spring brake kit (patented)

Safety device for the controlled rewind of hoses, installable on all spring-driven hose reel models, eliminating the dangers caused by an uncontrolled rewind or a sudden release of the hose when unwinded during its use.

Patent nr. 0001426967





